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MAY 1982 EDITION 
OSA SEN. REO. NO. 27

5010-108

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM :

subject:

SAC, LOS AKGELES (56-156)

SA WILLIE R. WHITE

KENSALT

DATE: 6/6/68

Information received as a result of investigation 
by SA RICHARD M. WOOLF at NBC reflected that the NBC -film 
taken at the Ambassador Hotel at the time of the KENSALT
was taken 

mentioned

wrw/alm
(3)

by

SA

cameraman JIM WATT

WIDBI'E Rv WHITE has already obtained the above
film and will handle interview of J

SEARCHED—......ENOtXEO 
SERIAUlEO—^CMEO

JUN 619
FBI - IOS AKGtl

7



OPTIONAL FORM NO, 50 ^^k JOlO-KX
.MAY 1962 COITION
OSA GEN. REG- NQ, 27 ,

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATe: 6/6/68

FROM : . SA FRANCIS M. MULLEN, JR.

subject: KENSALT '

Information was received by Supervisor 
WILLIAM JOHN NOIAN from BOB RIEDELL, Sacramento, 
California, advising that a record is on file for 
SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN at the Los Angeles Branch of the' 
California Department of Employment.

Thw record is being hel\ for the FBI and 
either ROY C.^ROUSDALE or PERCY THOMPSON should be 
contacted —
LEADS \ I *

Obtain aforementioned record.

FMM/mmc
(3)

SEARCHED jNOEXtO 

SERIALIZED

JUN 6 1$C
FBI—LOS ANGELES



OPTIONAL FORM NO- W 5010-IM
MAY HQ COITION 
«sa gen. nee. no. »

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM :

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA JAMES A*. MILLS

KENSALT

date: 6/6/68

The Los Angeles Police Department received 
information that one 
Altadena. telephone GBI^l^T^ttefcdedJbhn^ 
ScEool with SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN land also knew him 
when employed by Organic Health Stqre, 1300 block of 
North Lake Street, Pasadena. BLUMElstated on 6/2/68 
about 9:00 p.m. he was in attendance at th4 Kennedy 
Rally at the Palm Terrace, Ambassador Hotel and 
observed SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN in attendance at that 
rally, apparently alone.

LEADS

^ Interview BLUME re subject and his attendance 
at the Kennedy Rally.

JAM/mmc

SEARCHED ^-.IW.^JX 

SERIALIZED

JUN 6
FBI—LQS^ANGELES,-/

Liame^ Im



OFTIONAl, FORM NO. to. •* S01O-1O2
MAY 106J EC»TK>« '
OSA CEN. REC. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM :

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA JAMES A^ MILLS

DATE: 6/6/68

KENSALT

The Los Angeles lice Department advised that one 
ZAREH^OUJAKIN, who resides^ 20700 San Jose Hills Road, 
wainut/Tsnrstart?
Caa~Pdly^P6mona'’^7^e®o^
1508 North Vermont, is very fell acquainted with the suspect*s 
family and knows subject "verylwell".

LEADS

AT CAL POLY OR WALNUT, CALIFORNIA. Attempt to 
locate ZAREH BOUjAkiN and interview Kim re'”SIRHAN BISHARA 
SIRHAN and his family, obtaining full background, 
associate^,apolitical and/or nationalistic tendencies of . 
subject and any pertinent information pertaining to 
captioned investigation.

JAM/mmc



OPTIONAL FORM NO. Id { . 5010-101
MAY 1962 COITION
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 *

UNITED STATES GoWrNMENT

Memorandum
To J SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/6/68

FROM : SA JAMES A. MILLS

subject: KENSALT

Secretary to Dr. ELJ^2L£ASHMA.,^^
Boulevard, telephone 766-3926, contacted the Los Angeles 
Pollce^DeparttfrentrTn^^ she is sure that the
suspect, SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN, had been treated for an 
eye injury by Dr. FASHMA and believed it was a workman’s 
compensation case. I

LEADS

Will contact Dr. ELBERT FASHMA for any pertinent 
information re SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN.

JAM/mmc



NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder. 
Indices: [^Negative t?’]See below
Subject’s name and aliases

KENSALT
Address of subject Character of case

Election L ws

Complainant \ 

MR. GEORGSH* HIPPARD
Complainant’s address and 

telephone number

301 WceanJLi® •

Complaint received 

0 Personal pUfielephonic

Date 6—6—68 Tty^. 11—10am ir
—Apt »t2O—<«• 

395-8595

•“•2
V & 0.5?
0 W , V) V

Q

Race Sex

QMtle

H Female

Height HaiF 1 Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint **
C related he was in the Crocker Citizens B.nk, 1360 Santa 

Monica Mail, Santa Monica, 870-0037# or 8701^110 (MR.^ILLIAM BECKER), 
on Monday or Tuesday, between ll-00am and 12-00noon* C said he was 
standing in line to make a deposit, when he noticed a rather “hippie' 
looking individual, who had extremely black eyes, and biack bushy hair, 
in front of him* He had a wade of smaller denomination bills, which, whe:i 
he got to the window, he exchanged for U $100-bi113* C said as the man 
turned to leave C saw him full in the face* H said aftter seeing picture 1 
of SIRHAN in the news, he is reasonably certain this man was SIRHAK, dr 
at least an excellent look alike*~He said if it were in fact SIRHAN he

ill* and short
felt this might be of interest* H finished the description of the man 
by stating he was wearing a white^shirt, was

Action Recommended ^6»156^

—los angeeFBI

indexed
SERIAUXED

auW*^



GpT^NAL. FORM NO. W ^^ 5010-M

MAY 1062 COITION
OSA GEN. REG. NO. V

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum /
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-M date: 6/6/68

: SA KENNETH B. COOPER

= KENSALT

On 6/6/68, PCI ALLEN MICHAEL FITZGERALD, 
a reliable source, furnished the following information to 
writer:

He was employed at the Green Hotel, 50 East Green 
Street, Pasadena, California, from approximately May 1967, 
to the -first part of January 1968. The owners at this time

her husband JOSEPH GEORGE, and YOUNIS’were SEIM YOUNI 
son- - YOUNIS gave her husbandthalf Interest
in the' hoteI7 but when her son and her husband could not get

sjie bought back the half interest from the husband 
0. These individuals no longer own this hotel.

YOUNIS is a white, female, age approximately 68 
years old, who lives in Beverly, Hills, extremely wealthy.. 
Her business address is 1533 South Hoover, phone DU 3-2891. 
The son is a white, male, age approximately 40, who also 
lives in Beverly Hills on the dorner of Camden and Carmelita, 
exact location unknown. JOSEPH GEORGE,is not his true name 
but has an Italian sounding last name Inxt was born in 
Jerusalem. He is described as la white, male,.age approximately 
38, 5’10", weight 200 pounds. {Although GEORGE is YOUNIS’ 
husband and claims to reside with her, he very seldom can 
be reached at home. GEORGE attempts to be a "fence" and 
has approached informant on s/veral occasions if he has any 
"gems ' to sell. /

While working at the Green Hotel, GEORGE made it 
known in uncertain terms that he is pro-Arab and anti-Jewish.

Informant recalls numerous meetings at the Hotel 
of persons who appeared to be of Arab extraction with GEORGE. 
These individuals would meet at the hotel and then go up- to
a room. Some of these meetings were in the afternoon 
possibly between noon and 6:00 p.m 
between 6:00 p.m., and 9:00 p.m.

1 - 137-1942

KBC/mcr 
(M

but for the most part
I SEARCHED   IWERED 

serialized J2fiuoj

JUN 6
_, FBI—LOS ANGELES 

y^^ 1 y



LA 56-186

Informant described GEORGE as a "violently 
fanatid; pro-Arab." In fact, if anyone would come out in 
the paper expressing their views for pro-Israel, he 
indicated that they should be shot. Informant recalls 
quite specifically that the individual who murdered 
Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY attended these meetings on 
numerous occasions. Informant was never in attendance at 
these meetings but saw them before they went up to the 
meetings. Informant recalled that these meetings were 
being held two or three times a week between May 1967, 
and totthe first part of January 1968. Informant does not 
recall any names of any of the individuals who attended 
these meetings.

Informant stated that the son has talked to the 
informant regarding conversations between him and his 
step-father. To informant’s knowledge, the son and the' 
mother are not fully implicated or have any feelings 
such as GEORGE does. Informant recalls that GEORGE has 
talked about getting guns, swords, etc.

- 2 -



' CPTIONAI.FWMW W _ W0*1« ,
MAY IMS ECMT1W

UNITED STATES GOWTlUNMENT W

Memorandum . •
To • SAC, LOS ANGELES date: 6/6/68

FROM : SA Jf CLARE WILLIAMS -

subject: KENS ALT •

Writer received call late on\/^Z68 from person 
who identifieo s-^^ self asMATHEj£l~^#,_£H^^^
Orange Dr*, Los Angeles, pWiiFHO 3-0427* .

^------ ^XK>LI»N-statW*t^^
his residence on Orange, a large sign has been attached 
to the residence there cove ring’'’the whole length of the 
yard, which states in effect:“ASSASSINATION IS THE 
AMERICAN W* Stated,this si^n went up almost immediately 
after KENNEDY was assassinated on 6/5/68#

GOLDEN stated that this upset him and wanted 
something done about it# Writer thanked him for the 
info# GOLDEN stated he did not know who lived at the- 
residence nor did he have the address, but stated it 
was easy to locate because of the nature or the sign#

Submitted for appropriate action#

2 - LA 
JCW/me



OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10
MAY 4962 COITION
OSA OEN. REO. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES date: 6/5/68

FROM : SUPERVISOR ROBERT H. MATHESON, JR.

subject: KENSALT

At 1:20 p.m., 6/5/68, Mrs. CHARLES WEIDER, 21^82 
Shennandoah, Los Angeles, CaiifSr®aH?®Wi^^ 
telephonically advised the Los Angeles Office as follows:

While observing television on the morning of 
6/5/68 concerning captioned matter, a photograph of 
SIRHAN SIRHAN was shown with a commentary that the motiva­
tion of SIRHAN in shooting Senator KENNEDY was unknown. 
Further that investigation to determine a motive was being 
conducted.

Mrs. WEINER stated that in conversation with 
her husband, CHARLES, they concluded from observing SIRHAN’s 
photograph that he appeared to be of Arabic origin. , They 
concluded that a possible motive for shooting Senator 
KENNEDY could be the cause of Senator KENNEDY’S apparent 
endorsement of the Jewish people and the country of Israel.

Mrs. WEINER stated that the reason she was 
furnishing this infomation is that she wanted to ’’go on 
record as having proposed this as a possible motive for 
the shooting.”



6/7/68

AIRTEI, - AIRMAIL

TO DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM

SALT

Enclosed for the Bureau are two copies of photographs 
of SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN Obtained from the Los Angeles Police 
Department« These were taken shortly after his arrest during 
the early morning hours of 6/5/68.



OPTIONAL FORM NQ. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
OSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

5010-106

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/5/68

from : SA STANLEY H. FUEHRER

subject: KENSALT . . Ru4cn^^

On 6/5/68, Captain HOWARD WENDTLAND, Riverside 
Police Department advised he and Captain IRVIN CROSS had 
organized a bodyguard to provide full coverage/and 
protection for /Ambassador MOHAMMED AWAD EL KONI, who will 
speak tonight ror the World Affairs Council for the 
University of California at Riverside. He said coverage 
will continue during the Ambassador’s stay overnight 
in Riverside au the Mission Inn.

Captain LAWRENCE BROOKS, Riverside Sheriff’s 
Office and Captain E. ELMORE, California Highway Patrol, 
and Chief of Police JACK OSBORNE, University of California 
at Riverside Police Department have been alerted and are 
cooperating with she Riverside Police Department in 
coverage of Ambassador MOHAMMED AWAD EL KONI.

SHF/mmc



Complaint Form
Fb-71 (Rev. 10-2<M5)

NOTE: Hand print nwi legibly; handwriting satisfactory fox remainder.

Subject’? name and aliases

KENSALT
Address of subject Character of case

Election L^ws

Complainant k

EDD MALENE ________ ~
Complainant’s address and 

telephone number
1317 Exmoore 
Compton 
632-8698

Complaint received

Q2 Personal pQCTelepbonic

Date iz^L-Titje ^2&22h_

•“•2 
SI

Cl

Race Sex

□ Male

Q Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks ox other data

Facts of complaint
C related he works Tor Fines Market, 2765 E« Olympic, L.A., 

telephone number AHO^* 0 said he is a Negro and that is a predomina
ly Negro neighborhood, C said about one week ago a young, 20-30 years, 
cauc., .female, about 5’8”, medium build, rather attractive, with browni 
hair, and an "unusual complexion" (being kind of creamy) came into the 
market. She was picking up some cardboard boxes and C asked her what 
she was doing. (He said he always tries to talk to the good looking 
girls). She feplied she was going to move. As the conversation continue 
C found out the girl had been living itamaka in the neighborhood 
about three weeks. She had come from "back east." 'Further she stated 
she "had come out here to help my country and do good." She related she 
was going to move to Hollywood, into a house (location unknown to C).

C said he asked her why she wanted to move and she replied, 
"Its going to be big trouble if they do what they say they1re going to 
do.... and I mean BIG trouble." She related she had been living with 
sei*wll other people and she was afraid of them and wanted to "get away 
from that bunch."

0 said he noticed she got -into a 19^3 Monxa, blue, Chevrolet, 
tudor, with California license and drove away before he could write 
down her license number.

lt-

sh

i

C said after the series of recent events^ 
in some way be connected and he felt it should be^ r
it might be worth

Action Recommended w/ _56-156*

SEARCHED_______ INDEXED,^*

$ERiALIZEO.„./aj£lLED .,,.?■

he felt this may 
ported for whatever

.Phi lip.S. -(^yat 
-------------------------------------------j—



6/6/6#

airtu

TO; mCTOR, IM

rtfiMl SAC, WO <173-135) (?)

KEKSALT 
(00:1^

Bearing in mind Arab backgrounds of SIRRAH 3»\-SWUM 
and ware of the claimed visit of the ShaRxof Iran, Stt2 
M&A SRAM ?MAH. to the Melted States in the near Mutate, 
SA K»TB J. MH obtained fwe Mr, KEITH 0. WO, Chief, 
Protective Services Division# Office of Security (ST), 
Department of State on 6/6/68, available Info concerning the 
Shah*8 schedule* br, LWCK pointed out that the following 
schedule is not final, pointing out that this was all arranged 
by the Iranian Ambassador except for the ^hite Bouse dinner,

Monday, 6/10/68 '

Arrival of Shah and party at JFK International Airport, 
XTC, via Pan American Always Flight 111, 2t20 p,n. proceed to 
Valdort Astoria Towers, See Mayor J» V, 1MSAT of MIC at 
the Daldorf Towers, 4100 p,n.

4 - Bureau
(1 - 64-32544)

1 - Boston (Info) (AM) (RM)
I - Chicago (Info) (aM) (^) 
^)- las Angeles (info) OH) (RM) 
f - Mew Toth (RM) <AH)

(1 * 105-53122)
1 - St, Bonis (Info) OH) (RM)
2 - WO

(1 - 305-47605)

KJHiacd
<130 
AIRTEL

WIALI® »Jfi^B... A* 
"JUNS 1968 

FBI — LOS ANGELES 4



WO 173*135

Tuesday, 6/11/68

Meeting with Editors and Publishers at Waldorf 
Towers, 10:00 a.m. Possibly wet with JOHN J. MC CLOT and other* 
at hotel, 11:30 a.m. Attend luncheon at UK Beadquarters given 
by U THANT, Secretary General of the UK, 1:00 j.e. Depart JFK 
Airport via USAF Special Flight# 3*30 P»*u «d arrive Military 
Air Comid Terrains!, Andrews Air Force Base, 5:00 p»«, Arrive 
at Blair House, 5:30 p.m., Dinner at White House 8:00 pja.

Wednesday, 6/12/68

Meet with CIA Director BICHARS HELMS at Blair House 
(this itea not to ba listed for public} 10:00 a.a. Meet with 
Dr. S. DILLOW RIPLEY, Secretary, Smithsonian Institution, at 
Blair House# 10:45 a.m. Meet with Secretary of State SON 

MUSK at Blair House, 11:00 a.m. Meet with President JOHNSON at 
the white House, 12:30 pja*

Depart fro® Andrews AFB by USAF Special Flight, 3:50 
p.w., arrive Boston, Logan International Airport. Proceed to 
residence of Dr. NATHAN M. PUSEY, President, Harvard University, 
where Shah will reside while at Cambridge. Attend dinner given 
by Dr. FUSSY at Harvard, 7:30 p.a.

Thursday, 6/13/68

Participate In Harvard cowencesent exercise, escorted 
by Dean JOHN SOI, School of Public Health, 7:30 a.®. Attend 
luncheon at Fogg Museum of 25th Reunion Class, escorted by Mr. 
GALEN STOWE, Foreign Service Officer. Attend alumni meet lag, 
1:30 p.n. and return to Dr* PUSEYS residence. Depart Cambridge 
4:38 p.m. and depart Boston, Logan Airports 5:00 p.wM via 
USAF Special Flight fur St. Louis, Missouri, with arrival at 
Lambert Field. Proceed to Park Plesa Hotel.

- 2 -



WO 173-135

Friday, 6/14768

Proceed to McConnell Aviation Plant for excorted tour 
and briefing an pre-flight, 3-4 Flight, also have lunch at 
plant* depart fro* McDonnell runway via USAF Special Hight 
3:00 p.w. for Chicago, arriving at O’Hare International Airport, 
Proceed to Drake Hotel, Attend dinner given by University of 
Chicago, 7:00 pue,

Saturday, 6/15/68

deceive briefing at University of Chicago on desalination, 
9:00 a.a. Arrive at Center for Near Sastern Studies, University 
of Chicago to participate in groundbreaking eererony for new 
Mohasoad Meta Pahlavi Building, 10:00 *a, Depart O’Hare Airport 
via USAF Special Flight for JFK Airport, NIC and proceed to, 
Daldorf Towers, Depart JFK Airport via Fan American Airway# 
Flight 114 for Paris, 8:30 p.«.

Foregoing submitted for general info of Bureau and 
other offices at this tine, ST will normally furnish Bureau 
finalised itinerary when available in connection with Iranian 
'natters.

- 3 -



OPTIONAL FORM NO. TO
MAY 1X2 EDITION
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

5010-W#

Memorandum
to : SAC (56-156) date: 6/6/68

from : ' SA RICHARD L. CROMWELL . ’

subject: KENSALT I

At 8:U$pm this date MRS, FRED BISHOPP.-8h8 - 6th St,, 
Manhattan Beach, Calif,, telephone: 379^118. furhifched the 

"!'61Wing information by telephone to writer:

Mrs, BISHOPP advised that she had been watching television 
ofi 6/5/68, and saw the televise^ talk of the late Sen, ROBERT 
KENNEDY. On the screen she observed a female, dressed in a 
light dress, pass in front of the chairs on which persons 
present in the room were sitting. Mrs. BISHOPP felt the woman 
might be the one being sought as having a possible kit connection 
with this case (the woman in the polka-dot dress). Mrs. BISHOPP 
said she could not recall whether the woman was wearing a polka­
dot dress, but suggested that film of above be reviewed and 
persons in audience be interviewed for any information they 
might have concerning the above-described female.

ACTION: For information only- 
taped TV coverage being reviewed.

RLC:rlc 
(2)



OPTIONAL FORM NO. W
MAY 1«J COITION
OSA CEN. REG. NO. >7

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

50IM0I

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES^f^-l#)to :

FROM :

subject:

SA EWING G. LAYHEW

KENSALT

The following is submitted for your information.

On 6/5/68 at approximately^ 1:30 p.m. the writer con­
tacted District Director GEORGE C, ROSENRERG. INS, to determine 
the availability of their files on th^ SIRHAN family. Mr. 
ROSENBERG advised that all information\in his possession con­
cerning the SIRHAN family was available\to the FBI to the point 
of removing the files from INS custody and taking them to the 
Bureau office.

Mr. ROSENBERG stated that there was one problem in 
connection with the Bureau having access to the files at the 
moment. He said the Attorney General’s office had requested that 
a summary on the SIRHAN family was to be prepared by INS and Mr. 
ROSENBERG’S orders were to prepare the summaries and dispatch them 
to Washington in the custody of a commercial airline pilot.

In further conversation with Mr. ROSENBERG and in 
conveying to him the urgent need for the files by this Bureau, 
he made the file available on each member of the family as he 
completed dictation and arranged for the use of INS personnel 
and equipment to duplicate the file for FBI use. '

In view of the demand placed on Mr. ROSENBERG, the 
above arrangement appeared to be the most reasonable and ex­
peditious for the benefit of this Bureau.

At approximately ip00 p.m. Mr. ROSENBERG advised that 
he had received a phone call from the Commissioner's office, INS,
Washington, D.C., advising him that that office had received a 
complaint from this Bureau to the effect that the Los Angeles 
office of INS was not cooperating. The writer explained to Mr. 
ROSENBERG that the statement apparently was not founded on fact 
in view of the arrangements which had been worked cut.



LA £6-156

Mr. ROSENBERG stated that having as many years of 
Government service as he has, that he can readily understand 
how misunderstandings may happen. He appeared to hold no 
animosity and took the entire matter as normal operating 
difficulties.

It is noted that as the files were made available and 
duplicated, information was hand carried to the FBI office 
during the afternoon from approximately 2:00 p.mKuntil 5:30 p.m., 
when the last and largest file concerning MUNIR SIRHAN had been 
duplicated.

It is also to be noted that after the suspect in the 
KENSALT case was identified, it took some time for INS to locate 
the files and deliver them to Mr. ROSENBERG’S office since several 
of the files were in the storage center in San Pedro.

In your conversation with Mr. ROSENBERG in the future, 
you may wish to make reference to this affair and indicate to 
him our appreciation for his cooperation under the circumstances.

-2-



Complaint Form 
FD-71 (Rev. 10-2$-$ 5)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder. 
Indices: (23 Negative £2) See below
Subjects name and'aliases ■

KENSALT
Address of .subject Character of case

■ELECTION “LAWS

Complainant .

CHARLES C. COMPTON '
Complainant’s address and - 

telephone number
15 E» Mira Mbnte 
Bungilw 8 
Sierra Mddre 
3^5-914-05

Complaint received

Pl Personal ^J Telephonic

Date6J±±L~Time>10E^

2-

</) V
A

Race Sex 

QMalc 

f~1 Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight- Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint
C related he used to work at the tracks, doing excersise work., 

training, and grooming, C said he is ”a controversial character,** He 
went on about a law suit he is presently involved with and stated he ha!i 
been in contact with this office on several occasions in the past,

C said his purpose in calling was to advise he believes he 
knows suspect SIRHAN SIRHAN and has worked with him in the past. C said 
he felt if he was able to talk with him, he ’’might be able to .make him 
talk,” C was thanked for calling and advised his call Would be made 
a shatter of record,, *

C indicated he would continue to be in touch with this office, 
Indices reflect 62-228-5816, and 62-228-6174/f/g on name

CHARLES C* COMPTON, which are probably identical. Above submitted for 
that purpose.

Action Recommended 56-156*

Philip S. Andrlat
.............. . (Agent)

SEWCHtO.....—.IliKltW

JUN 71988 
fflJM



OFTtONAU FORM NO- W
MAY 1962 COITION
OSA GEN. REG- NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (^-1^6) date: 6/6/68

FROM : SA JOHN F. M3 RR ISON

subject: KENSAULT \
Re memo of SA J.VaRE WILLIAMS, 6/6/68

HA^ IET gqldstetn. Ve..lQ...J-Pl?.gouth Corning Street, Los 
Angele s,\was Interviewed iXthe pre sence^ofW parents, SATU, and, 
EDTTH GOLDSTEIN by SA’s MORISON aild ROBERT E. SAGE. She advised 

■ that about 3:36 p.M., 6/6/68\her ro ther was driving through the 
alley located at the rear of the Daylite Market, 1830 South La Cienega 
■Blvd., when her mother observecka green May Co. shopping bag lying 
in the middle of the alley. Hpqn checking the bag, her mother observed 
it contained a woman’s polka dotWress along with miscellaneous 
items of women’s undergarments am cosmetics. Mrs. GOLDSTEIN took 
the bag and contents home which si® described as follows:

one polka dot dress, white do cis with dark grey background, low 
waistline, sleeveless with pleated front sash, size estimated < 
as 9-11

one pair of black patent shoes 

one black slip 

one brassiere, padded, size 3U 

girdle with n$lon stockings attached

cosmetics including lipstick, eyebrow pencil, bobby pins

The above items were in new or almost new condition aid contained 
no indication of ownership. HARRIET was aware of the publicity 
being given the unknown lady in the polka dot dress and after getting 
no response from the LAPD, notified the LA District Attorney’s Office. 
Between £:30 P.M. and 6:00 P.M., two detectives from the LAPD, names 
unrecalled, stepped by and picked up the above items. The detectives 
stated they were working out of the office of the Chief of Police.



OPTIONAL f««M NO 10 MO-M
MAY 1962 CCHTION
OSA CEN. PEC. NO, 27 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum
To : SAC, LOS ANGELES (£6-

FROM : SA J. CLARE WILLIAMS

subject: KENS ALT

date: 6/6/68

On above date at ^:^ PM, writer received call 
from person who iden tified self as PETE NOYES of KNXT 
News©

He stated that he, about !|^ minutes ago, had 
received a call from a woman who identified herself 
as HARRIET GOLDSTEIN of 1917 South Corning St., Loa 
Angeles, phone 070-7923.

GOLDSTEIN stated that her- mother,' name not 
provided, had earlier today found in an alleyway, a 
large bag that contained a black and white polka dot 
dress, a,purse with no identification and some beads©

NOYES stated he did not get any more info but 
remember the woman stating that she had called the 
LAPD who had laughed at her© GOLDSTEIN did not furnish 
the location of the alley where the bag was found©

NOYES stated he was furnishing this info for 
whatever action may be deemed appropriate® Stated he
was thinking of possible connection with LAPD APB re 

pick up on unknown woman wearing polka dot

*10.—W;.^j/

2 - LA 
JCW/me

-thing

dress who was allegedly heard shouting as she 
left the place of the assassination some 
thing to the effect that ”we got him”

JUN 6 IGA**
FBI—LOS ANGELE^



OPTIONAL FORM NO W
MAY ,962 EDITION
OSA OEM. REG. NO. 27

5010-Wt

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
To : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156}

from ; SA CURTIS H. HOLT

date: 6/7/68

subject: KENSALT

• Re Memo of SA CURTIS H. HOLT,^ated 6/5/68.

On 6/6/68 .Pastor JAMES EDWARD BURN, Associate 
Pastor, Community Methodist Church. 91$ West Avenue J, 
Lancaster, California, telephone 942-0419, stated he 
reviewed his records and found the name of SIRHAN SIRHAN.

BURN said after finding this name, he realizes 
that the son he referred to on 6/5/68 as MUNIER, was 
actually SIRHAN SIRHAN. He said in 1962 SIRHAN SIRHAN was 
attending John Muir High School, Pasadena, as a sophomore 
and MUNIER SIRHAN was only about ten years of age at that 
time. BURN said it was, therefore, SIRHAN SIRHAN that he 
had several discussions with regarding God, but SIRHAN 
SIRHAN held firm to his belief as an atheist.

The above Memo is being furnished to correct 
the ^information concerning MUNIER SIRHAN as provided
by BURN in referenced Memo.

CHH/alm
(1)

SEARCHED . 
SERIALIZED

JUN 7
FBI—LOS ANGELES,



OPTIONAL FOAM NO W «O1MO«
MAY 1M2 COITION
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum
TO :SAC, LOS ANGELBS ($6-156) date: 6/7/68

FROM : SA THEODORE J. A’HEARN

subject: KENSALT

Attached are the original and one copy for indexing 
purposes of FD-3O2 regarding interview of ROQBR^^pSQN^ 
co-owner, Chevron Station, 3U7O West Sixth StreeK Los Angeles.

This FD-302 reflect! service done to 1959 Chrysler 
automobile owned by ROBERT JEAJL GINDROZ, chef, Ambassador 
Hotel, -Los

T JA :CM?^ 
(1)



OPTIONAL FORM NQ. W
MAY 1062 ECHTtQN
OSA CEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

5010-l0f

Memorandum
™ : SAC, LOS ANGELES 56-156 date: 6/7/68

FR0M : SA WILLIAM C. RYAN, JR.

subJect: KENSALT

Re FD-$1 ofi Larry E. Mullins, 6/5/68

S^s^MlM^^^H1^ c^S?fced, at his Wmence axit^JWisea could no any additional
information concerning the sixty year old lady he observed at 
the Ambassador Hotel on 6/5/68, He did not feel this women was 
in anjr way xznxEfcEdx connected with SIRHAN SIRHAN but was so 
upset over the death of his good friend ROBERT KENNEDY that he 
wanted to call and offer any assistance he could.

ERICKSON was unable to furnish any additional information 
of value stating he saw no one else of a suspicious nature in the 
vicinity of the Ambassador Hotel.

WCR
(10



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-155)
4'

NOTE: Hand print names legibly: handwriting satisfactory for remainder. 
Indices: (^Negative fl See below

Address of subject Character of case

KENSALT

Complainant

ARIA HAND

Subject’s name and aliases

Complainant's address and 
telephone number 

l§Zl®j»Ea*CiiH®n 
Whitt er 
erg 6 
685-821 (office)

Complaint received

Race Sex Height

/o Age □ Mlle Weight

Hair Build

Eyes Complexion

Q Personal fX| Telephonic

Date J^^L.'Hne ^I^BL

Birth date and birthplace

- 5 w Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint

C said the night that Kennedy was shot he was watching the election 
returns. At about 11:00pm he went to bed* He wasgorokenby his 
phone ringing* He answered it and a girl screamed X *We have 
just xiax^another Kennedy* we have killed another Kennedy*” 
C said he was still half uti asleep and didn't answer, and the 
girl repeated the above again* 0 said the girl then asked if 
his imx was Jack or John* 0 doesn't remember the exact name* 
and then asked what number she had* C said she then hung up*

C said the girl seemed very emotional* and there was a 
tremendous amount of commotion behind her*

C said he does not know what the exact time of the call was, 
but he turned his televison on after the call to check the 
eleection returns* and the announer mentioned that they had just 
taken one of the victims* that was shot* from the hotel*

C mdi could furnish no further information*

iiARC«0„_JN0W0 
SERIALIZED „J&ft«O

Action Recommended 56-156
IC RICHARD T. VOYLES

JUN 7 ^
FBI-LOSANGH^

(Agent)



Complaint Form
FP-71 (Rev. 1026-65) ,

NOTE: Hind print names legibly;.handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Subject’s name and aliases

KENSALT
Address of subject Character of case

Election Laws

Complainant k

MRS. ROSE JULTA GALLEGOS
Complainants address and 

telephone number

^JBLalMirada
Hollyvro^^
46U-o67o\

Complaint received

Q Personal pCjTclcphonic

Date^±±L_Time Mfe.

1

»o 
Sc

VS V 
a

Race Sex

OM,le 

n Female

Height Hair Bo^ Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint .
C said she^had been a volunteer hostess at a reception for 

the -KENNEDYS at the assador Hotel, Sunday last at 8-00pm. She said 
her daughter, AIDA LOPWO, 18 years, was a "KENNEDY Giil" there in 
attendance alsor—• «sw«Kaa»m

C said she was n and out of the kitchen area on several 
occasions. She said onx o\e of these occasions she happened to notice  three of the kitchen helpers outside in the patio area.. She said she 
approached them and asked tl^em what they were doing out' there, that they 
should get back inside and go to work. C said they stbod there and 
looked at her for a minute and then went back inside. They said nothing,

C said after she saw pictures of suspect SIRHAN in the newspayer 
she is nearly certain that the "man in the middle" of the three was 
SIRHAN, disguised as a kitchen helper. She felt this may be of interest,

Action Recommended ^6»l^-x- ^h tnM

JUN?
FBI—LQS ANGELES



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-25-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly: hah A writing satisfactory lor remainder.

Subject’s name and aliases '

KENSALT /

Address ,of subject Character of case

Complainant \ '

MRS* MARGUER^E SWEENEY

Complainant’s address and 
telephone number

200$Vils Dr., 
w^arfcims 

3117^91 o

Complaint received

C3 Personal jTTfTelephonic

n.„ 6/7/68^-. .5.;,15pm-

•"2
§

VS V 
A

Race Sex X

CD Mak 

Q Female

Height Hair ^uild Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data ‘ ' ,

Facts of Complaint

C, campaign HQ (KENNEDY) official, was asked by SA WARREN yes 
terday to gather together the volunteer lists, etc. for examination & 
check-out by FBI* She just got a call from the HQ and was told that 
the LAPD wants the stuff, and she wants to know what to do with it.

Attempt made to switch call to Conf. Rm., but cut off

StARCHtD .
SfRIAUZED —*~~

Action Recommended

THOMAS R. JUDD
(Agent)
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No. Ci , - Arjnan»Cas: 193
OPERATIONS MEMORANDUM

■ROM: ’? ,« fdt?i3ji^> vojiCi'Sv
JS- Wv • ' , T^k ' •- 
/ < .°$A (oi^ Anconsi^

-Date^jNov. .28, 1953

REFUGEES AND ESCAPEES 
v '

Dopartr^nt's. Circ

Summary- of Application for Visa und^r 
Section 15 (a) (3) of.-Public-Law.85-316;,

traction ’ NoV’CA-2‘92^;. September '26 ^1957

ya^e of A^lican1

Alia?:.
Persons

SIRHAN, Shareef 
accompanying: ' 

Aid^O

' Pate of Sirth Place of 9<rth

Jerusalem, Pal.
Sex

Dano of Birth
> .a neo o\ w xu--
7 e-r- ea n d o.

1W>£ .Vi..^;. ^ 
d’;pfqj>. .boo. 
iSO.. gnicriO 3: 7 
vrjoo^ biy-. pn'.v

Place of Birth Relationship
■ Anullcant■ opvy ^M^Mw^MM-^---------- --------- ------------------ ._

vo' r.v ’Haz-.! o: 
irtik 0? eBis oU 
; ef;? mTr:>. 3Iv>o

. 07 i?si? ;i -

-?■

r yas_at school.,in 1948 when owing-to Arab/lsracli-ccnflict i^^^ 'took 
^^/^to-lo^^^ livings ’Since thafti£s:h3 'is

*«>**^^**iV7OQt v

7; o.-ou

0 ->••’* .vnvi; ee ax; j>t? 
ok 9 iivus’/io. 23 WZ: oi 

» xios'xut /of J; x:e. AWv„a

hue.,.*/jodu v< muia e.. 
0.~ ueriru; oin^uK* ajd 
•3£ -/rev: \;<tz; U fa £rnw

un?r.y -"wd tel Lobivoic: 
JJ c^ou/m; I«;uc;qw kJ o

9.'-a'

Naze Date of Birth . . Place of' Birth “ Relationship 
- ■ .' ....... to Applicant

■> 5

Circuzacances of escape
/

Applicant lived vo:

occupation of the Cit
;alon till 1948 when the Palestine conflict 
troops wore fighting each other for the 
‘cardzent and took refuge in the Cid Citv.

of hardship

Applicant lost hl

WCTj

who
Hie desire is to jci

► studios ana had to'leave his
. living. But owing to lack of 
job and could not therefore 
dis, parents, sisters and brother's



”••• >43;- -ci- Applicant fled from the Now City ci' Jerusalem for fear of persecution
- **fby +he CbwoVcc cause of race end religion*. *33-cannot return to his hone----- ■•'

».Zin Israeli even if ho wanted to and can olein no couponsaticn-fqr what ' .
ho nns aost taoro* - ' - ■ -- - * - " t

- - . .Although ho is not likely to bo persecuted in Jordan yot ho nay not bo .. ;
able to resettle in Jordan and will bo dependent of UNRWA’s assistance I ' 
for =any years to ccmo. ’ • ’ *

*-. . . .?.qo-x:iu~--v“4.:»lh .- ...
Effaction welfare "of U.S. if applicant admitted: - • . ' ■ . ’

. P'^/An Mr* barban is a wall educated, ambition young nan who can spook enough 
English to sake binself understood. Although ho has no proper skill 

. yot he should bo ablo to find sons employment in an Offico or a Factory
• • with which ho could earn his living and eocene self-supporting.

\ His parents,-brothers .-.and sisters •-'inmigrated to:-US.V.ik.i956‘\»^ 
^“^^J^pfugea Relief. *4j;tof 1953;’and' ore. oager~to'have him'Join then.^f.,/,^-;

We strongly rocomcad that this young man bo given the chance to join 
his parents under the present Public Law as otherwise he will have to 
wait for many, many years before his turn cm the Israeli quota is reached.

■ A CWS assurance was provided for him under ERA 1953 but this was received
too late to allow the US Consul process the case under that Act

Observations of consular offi
o'QifJuo o-xh^^- n-J n3"'f ‘

□ad 'X'jk "X^-Ja »«o~J i‘*-h->-- 
.•<ti3 A.Q od- “- o^i'.u'x :•'»■>'

Mr. Sirhan is a 
•Sirhan, (Arman Case 
Both he an^h^s bred 

innediaue xamTTy are 
visas as Palestinian 

_ Refugee Relief- Act ,o

<i’»a*o*5odw v^n bxu ^ »- •- 
av^boud bus auo-uia tsoT.oy:? 

--------- - .£<21 13 * ~ -

* • • *
LH:nm -

’ Sul-ttted by: Ruth M. Block
World Council of Churches

: . Oct. 14, 1953. • "■ ' Beirut-Lebanon.

car, where appropriate: ' ,r

lx oxuw a.wv*? .r—;- A? „ _s ::>lta-«:.n')
; ban ^.iota..-^ v> «x American Embassy, • 

Amman, Jordan, November 28, 1958.

□plying. together with his brother, Saidallah- 
2Zo.’ 194; f or ..consideration as a refugee-escapee, 
her are holders of a current U.N.2.W.A. ration 
is ra^ort.s *nd all other members of his
residing in the United Spates. They were issued 
refugees in 195b, under the, provisions of'the

fw:1953 ;-’and■ -are ‘anxibus"to *hava .the ’remaining* 
am—ty. ,i si—_ c--?-t an.'sne'-uni_tec .dtnues*,.- ^xr. .Samar

•- mom.-a fair ^punt^oE'.Engl^-sh. *

%:<y^^ f;i^^?:v \
Lambert H^yn-iger * • ■ ’

, ’ * jAmerican Vice Consul



Full Nara SHARIF yISHARA , SALAKSH 
(First; (Kiddie) TUst)’SIRHAN ’

2, Other Names Used NONE 
- *M-M^^->>M«>Ma*MmMM*lMMMMM^«^. ^MMMMMMMMMMnVT^rw^^m^MWRMMM^-M^^

3* Last permanent address j£/oxJLz£x§23La£sL«Jil2Zaj&3*L^
- (Street) (Town or City) (Province; (Country),

4, Place and Date of birth Js'^usalea, Palestine.___ HHHH_ 
(Town or City) (Province). (Country)^

5. Address of my final destination in U.S, Mrs. Mary SIRHAN, 1647 Ant..
s- L-<^ Azo ., ?asad.ena_6 ,^______________________

I Nara Relationship Date and Place of Birth

6, Nara of Voluntary Agencv, if any Mr. Haldor LILLENAS, 1945 E, Mount Mr
Str., Pasadena 7. CALIFORNIA, ' ~_____________________ ________

7. Present railing address C/o. P.O.Box:55, Atman, JORDAN.

Telephone No.

3. Physical Description: a. Color of hair' Black. b. Color of c^es Dark Brown. 
c. Complexion Wheaty d. Height £§& ____in. o. Weight 55 . lbs.
f. Race Seueti e_____ g. Sex ?.^i a h. Identification Marks - ?^NE

- 9. Nationality JORDANIAN.13o Former Nationality, if any pale^^t^’T an

11. Ethnic classification White♦

12. Religious affiliation, if any. (You may state here your religious offilia- . 
tion, if any, but you are not required to make this statement) Christian.

13. Marital Status:»;hwc^/ 7 Single/^/ 4«jsw5g/27 Sywrsag/ /

14. Accompanying members of family: NONE.



15. Present address of persons specified under Iter. 14

JORDAN

16.-Nano. 
SIRHAN,

e of birth of father Mr. Bishara S 
Et-Taibe, Ramallah” District;.

Name, address, date and place of birth of mother Mrs. Marv Bishara Salameh

17. If neither parent is living, name and address of next of kin 

18. Places of residence during past 15 yrs; indicate exact address & dates of each.
Khalidi’s House, near the Ex. Palestine Broadcasting House, St. Paul’ 
Strj^t-,_i:^_.7erusaleia?.._2ALES5^ till the ternj.nation ..of -the British 
M^5nMny-Reg^n... then-in the Armenian-Quarter^..Qld-City-, Jervsnlen. 
till—&xc^J25£7—±-h.<v~—jr _Ar.:rp-^—~.5rr,?-c-_^ of . 1955 up -tl. 7 1 th-?
pro*ani-±laa---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2_________

19. List below the names of all parties, organisations, associations,-societies, 
fraternal or political, of which you are ox* have been a member, or with which 
you are or have been affiliated, including dates thereof, and any position 
held in connection therewith NONE.

TIZZZZZZZZZIZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ
20, Have you ever been:, In an’almshouse? /^ Arrested? 227 Convicted? .'^7

In prison? /£r7 The beneficiary of a pardon or amnesty? /No’ If so, specify 
in detail_____________ __________________________ ______________________

21. Criminal Record, if ary:I have no any bad-record whatever, wherever.
Late of Arrest Place of Arrest Cause of Arrest Disposition



22, Haye you ever applied to any American Consular Officer,’either formally or 
informally, for a vi sa or other documentation as an .immigrant or non-immigrant? 
(If sb, state when, where, and whether for immigrant or non^im^gradt siea^

^V father has applied to the United States Embassy*uf Ahnan, JORDAN

for an Immigration-visa for the U.S.A. . .
23. Have you ever been in the United States? (If so, indicate port of entry, 

period or periods of stay, and address or addresses) Nev^r. ~

Have you ever been removed at government expense, excluded, or deported from 
the United States? / 7 les ^ovex*.No . •

24. Educations Indicate satisfactory completion of: ___ . .
~'a 7 Elementary School 7^7 High School 2^d.QI College or University $0 

Give name and Location of High School attended: Jerusalem .till the expira­
tion _of, the British Mandate.________________________________________  
Name & Location of College or University, Major Study Dates Attended, Degrees

25. languages: * (Read) 
English

(Speak)
English

(Understand)
English

Arabic Arabic. .

26. Military Service* NEVER.

. - (Unit) (Rank) (Serial Number) (length of Service)

2?. Were you ever a Prisoner of War? / / Ies ^oveifo (Give Date and Place o 
internment, Internment number, and reported nearest of kin) 

28, Have you ever been interned in a forced labor Camp? ^7 lesNeVo^No (Give 
date, place, and period of internment)

29. Place and date of entry into country of present residence: ?Toa Mere Jerusalem 
to Old City Jems a



• - 4 -

30. If in possession of a passport or other travel document; 'indicate government, 
and place of issue, and expiration date thereof Jordan Password NS

1955
S£v£TLj&£-ih'LJ'£2I2£k£ILiL^^^

31. Bava you ever been questioned 'ey any agency since your departure from your 
previous place" of residence? If so, state place, date, and name of agency: Nov or.

*32. Indicate travel during last IS years showing countries visited, indicate (if 
possible) addresses, and purpose of such travel: Never proceeded aboroad.

33. Indicate local authority where registered; if no^registered^x^ain: 
U.N.R.Vf. A. ? ?.R., upder Ration Card N.Q

34. Have you ever applied for and been denied admission into any country? If so, 
■explaini _____ Never.

35. Arc you in urgent need of assistance for food, shelter, clothing or medical 
- care? NO . _____

33. Indicate means of livelihood, including income from business interests, if ary: 
U.N.H.V.A.’s rations. - - ■ ' -



37. Have you had an opportunity to return to your former home and, if so, why did 
you decline to return? Neyey,__ '__________________________________

38. Are you permitted to work and do you enjoy equal political and economic 
. rights or privileges in the country of your present residence? y^ ’n>it

39. Upon what conditions were you admitted into the country or area of your pre­
sent residence? -..NQ-nandltinnfi.______________ _________________

40. If you -are the bearer of a temporary residence or work permit, how often mus 
it be renewed or extended? «°  '

41. Have you acquired a new nationality since leaving your former home? If so, 
give details: ,j^ta>3s±uL£2-2^:-J2iaJl22££^^



I 42. Antecedents emigrated from or were natives of what country? Shey-were natives

j 43. "What language or dialect is used as the common language of your home or for 
t - social communication? Bri^h Ay*?)^^ n ^T’d r?^oi 5 0^1 1 -

| 44. Knit was ths nature of the persecution or fear of persecution, if any, which

| caused you to flee or escape from your former home and which caused your
| - inability to return?Armed Jewish Occupation.

I 45. VJhat was the nature of the natural calamity or military operations, if any, 
! which caused you to leave your former home, and which, caused your inability 
I to return? Armed Jewish expansion and occupation.

1 
i

| 46. Giye names, relationship, and addresses of five (5) persons residing in the
| . free world who know you personally _______________ '
I 1) Mr.Tewfic Aranki. Enginaar. Jerusalem-Amman. ' ‘ ' .........~
; 2) Hcxn2_Akil212Lh£*-J2£XJ12^^ ________________ :______________________

? 4} M£^_X£2L££2--£f2£LlLi£-^^ ______________________



47. Have you or any r^r of your family ever been afflicted with a cental o, , 
* -'disease or Rental delict? If so, were you or any ne±3'^of>ur f®^iy.e^.r•.’ , 

treated in a nental^^stitution? Noyer.* »* * , I . « « *

«MMMMNMMMMkMMHMBMMMW«amaB**BMMMMV;««MMM>WWMMM4MlMMNWMmM*WrWMMMMB«m* M*MAJw"WNMMMW>3aHMMMMMrM>nMNMMMM

48/Eave you or any Renter of your family ever bad tuberculosis? Never
Never. leprosy? Never. or epilepsy? Never

49. Have you ever had any serious or prolonged illness? NevAr.

•50. Do you now have any illness or disease for which you are being treated? NAv^r.

> WB MBBW BMMMrWB* W '

51. Do you have any physical defect or disability? . Never . 
aW^OBWltBW»W«WBHWW«"WWB''MB*BBWB»B*<BB*««»»M*M*B«»B****WBBB«*B**,**<*"»W***'***W***MM*«WWBr*B«:»WJ«t|lBW»B*«BW»l»» BWB^|BW«^lB»B*a

52. Check status: Professional YesSkilled^_ _ Farmer___ Other Auditing and

Accountancy.

C MBB IBBWbBWKBWWB** BBBf ««•■•••» WMKMB «• MB WB MIBB BMMMMBBMHUMBBMBM*

I . ■"   ------------- -----------~~——----------- ----- ■-----------
I Occupation Years of Sxper5.er.ee Amount of Training
I (Main) Auditing____________ Xn school,only.

। (Other) Accountancy ”__  ” ”__________________________

(Ojher) None.______________ „__ ___________________ ________ '------------
53. Description of wk* labor or .services performed in the last 15 years: .

Unemployed.',



54, Summary of Employment’ History from your 14th year (indicate «main worR activi-’ 
ties, pane of employer, address and duration of each employment): 

* n

- - 55. Are you physically able to perform: 
Your Secondary occupation(s)?

Your Main occupation? Ypg. 

56, Professional, Technical, Scientific: Scientific* ■ 

y»hat is your main occupation? Auditing* _____________„m«-~____

Are you new or have you ever been a licensed or certified member of any trade, 
association, or profession? Never*.•

indicate which:



List any other special awards ..^.^^Nga^,",^^ 

Distinguished "honors________________ n^p,

Other informations, (include special studies or research performed, list your 
mors important publications, your patents or inventions, membership in pro­
fessional and scientific societies, public speaking or public relations, etc.)

None except my theorical studies
la Auditing anOocount&aby." ZZZTZZ^^^ZZZZZZZ

I certify that the answers to the foregoing questions arc true & correct.
Nove-bs. ^/*V;^sS, 
' (SateJ" TTZT^TT ~ 7“(SUaj#*e of Applicant) __ 7

Siarlf Bishara Salameh Ghat^as Sx



SEARCHED____ «JliMXE0.„6L. ^ 

SER lALCE^'aMEO mJt3L^

JUN 71968
ANGELES



! J
J

•i 

i 
4
4

-#ttr Hr\ »/'<uM> Or ^>iA»w

^i . STATUS OF SFcCIA^KCKQUOTA VISA APPLICATION

nan.-; - [Las;]- W (t'Ust) (IliaUe) W
SIREM? Saidallah . ' \ ’

SEX

MAIDEN NaME

OATS OF GIRTH PLACE OF DIRTH

ALIAS

I *

REMARKS

Jerusalem Palestine
DEPARTMENTAL SELECTION COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS:

- APPROVE REJECT < DEFER

1.

_z -

^> vKx?
*L

3-

COMMUTES DECISION ftS^^—l^rp •^ ^ /^ OATS $ £0 211959 ‘ j
II

DATE POST NOTIFIED
1 ; DbC 211S5S

LEAD SHEET REQUESTED ’

FINAL DECISION IF DEFERRED POST NOTIFIED j
4

i RECORD CHECKS: _ ___________________________ 1

OATS LEAD SHEET RECEIVED * CHECKS MAO31 
JWR________  «SC—__ SY _____

VO ________ IRP________  CIA____

___FBI_________  

__  INS________ ,

RESULTS
□ HEGATiVC Q POSITIVE

DATE POS T NOTIFIED *

VISA NUMBER ASSIGNED ^ ^^^ DATE

MONTH VISA ISSUED REFUSED VISA NUMBER RETURNED

* 2
T/; * F .

^lz ’ I

• *,



I ^^r' ^ // y 

SEARCHED INDEX£D...ZZJy 

StRIAUZEW^/AftCEO™^ '

JUN 71968
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OPTIONS MEMORANDUM , ^/^ ?^ ^' . *9^ ‘
^^?*;^^ *5 ^^^V^'WX 195€

^'Li^^Wi z/^r^UQ^ ,?; P > ;v (or Lcoiraf ' v-‘ )

.SUBJECT: REFUGEES aND ESCAPEES: Summary of Application for’.Visa" under ” ? -' 
"^ ^; 7 I ^ ;< -} u r> n?; .^Section 15 U.hObof''^ .,

lb?« Department's Circular Ih3t:xcticn’^V.’'?CA~29^ 19*57P3 "^ 4

feiAiLAnpMcent . .. Date of Birth RUcq of Birth Sex_

Alias: SZRH1V, faidallah Jerusalem, Pal. ndc
Parsons accoapunying: - > . , \..?. ‘ ■ - - ri •,

Iiacs . - / -^ Dato of Birth ’ Place of Birth ' relationship
- — ■ - - ~

Vas at school in 19^8 when ox/ing to Arab/Israeli conflict fled 
.-^and .took refuge in Jerusalem Old- City: where ho^is still-living. 
^ -Sincof that .tine hp ds .unemployed.•■".?*;•£ Io tod t«i£ol o-ryfre.: -.vj

mini of oonsan ^ novt^ o f .w. sraoz a^ £«d? bnor.-oorr v:X'j'wr?» &- 
evsd Xilw oa uch; wefto as we " olXdm-i ^nsnot-/ od? wo err/ aoneu-T {U1 
al ^ox/o IXs-j -d odd co mrt aid oboist siccy xncn ^nxi wol y er 

.bonorJW

anw ^h^ tsd aMl Add w^rv; ».t'i not ppoivowj a t/ coa-jT-na.* v-?
-> _. '; ‘X‘'*'*/7 03 00 OXf" P/LDJ^'J Xf/OHOO <- J !’».•$’ WOX • A Ou* 3*> S.C Owv 00/ C •✓ J a

Members of faiaily not accompanying: * " ' , . *'’’-
Nane _ .- ■ ■ Date of Birth Place of Birth Relationship

—— ' . . Applicant-

Circumstances’pt escapev, k>£ -^x .^^^

Applicant lived in the Vow City of Jerusalem till 19^8 when the 
Palestine conflict started. ’ As the Jordanian and Israeli troops 
were fighting each other for the occupation of tho City ho fled 

‘ under bombardment end took refuge in tho Cid City. - ” - -

&€33At3 o’ hardship: -. ^

Applicant lost’his home and’belongings in Palestine as a result of 
\ the Arab/Israeli conflict® In ^ovdan ho -was unable to. continue 

his studios and had "co leave his school and look for employment in 
order to earn his living, s3ut owing to lack of work in jordan ho 
has been unable to find a docent job and could not therefore resettle 

• in -2. zicrzzal Xi-2, Hie ijci3^ 13 'io vOizx Xis >ctroni£^^^



■ ^cmsnts cX-porj^cinion: ‘ ' - - *

flea. Sw City of veyusal^ for foes1 of' po*socutipa^
'/'•A'-’- fay the .Jews because of race ana religion. Ha .cannot return to his

■ hone Js^e.t..eve2. if be wanted to snd-'can^ claim ‘-no; ccntensation 
■ for what lost there. ' ’ ■ > ' ,

Although ho is not likely to bo' persecuted in .Jordan., yet he nay-, not ;
* bo able to resettle Jordan and bo dependent of BWA’s ~ j 
assistance for cony years to; conc.sj.j.rt r;n^ - .-^’j

. o^n . Ipl ;iaoxj3i/"&v ■ Sc^iA'.H rsslfetrol {franzm-b
Effect on’welfaro 0€ U.S. applicant admitted: ' A * ^'v ;'

Mr._ Sirhan has had elementary education and can only speak little 
English, however he is willing to do any job in order to earn his 
living and become self-supporting. ' , .
' nr :^iHao'/ li) of ?Az rouw ^l?X id Xoonoc A 3^

, Eis.-parents, brothersoandexsistbrs. immigrated -to-USA\-ih 1958 under
. the Refugee Relief Act of 1953* ’and > ar ledger to have hhi' join? them.

We strongly recommend that this young man be given the chance to join 
his parents under the present Public-law as otheoise he will have 
to wait for many many years before his turn on the Israeli quota is 
reached. .

A CWS assurance was provided for him under RRA 1953 but this was 
received too lato to allow tho US Consul process the case under that

- Sul Wed by: Ruth M. Flack -
World Council of Charcot

Oct. 1^, 1958® ' Beirut-Lebanon.

oqoptS iXoyxaL brio usin'kAoC P.bA cj .b^tc^'c ^-^y^J^SJ'^ :
boll on x^ orid” iojnoxhiysoo' onJ 'Xel "Ao ^'American ^EXpassy.

; • V-W BIO ^'^ n^ PA7-0* -°°'' *tC£^&n°^^ Sov?;/23, 195

Mr. Saidallah Sirhan is registered on the Israeli non- 
- ' -‘ preference quota, waiting list of intending immigrants as of

r .. • ' - - June 9, 1957. Both he and his brother, Shareef Sirhan, are 
holders of a current U.7.2,1".A. .ration..ca^^

ip dfwtuSha^e’SfrtiW"^ applying;"as;a: f'efugq^es^ Io.
$ A-' o;;nUi93’) pi l»hy Sirhan* s' .parent^ .and _$Xf "oth'e'r* iaiieM^ family 
‘’nt dnop^^bef X4}-Xxce$t?^^^ var$?rjB^dihgl^

‘ on nnB’StafesZ'^he]? jf-Snfgi^^^^ 5s'<M^^hj'iaix refugees.'-;; Mr.
of di 93 ot. 9'Sir.haW’ ^ housepaintt? -b^ tpXo^aAs^A ^ f ^S^o??.^ sh •

' . ' Lambert Eeyhlger . v -
- ■ ' / ' - .American;.Vice Consul _ / - -



; 1. Full Jto SAJD*W£O_BI£HARASAtAMBH<>HjJ[AS£2_S&W^
। ■ (tet; ' war? 55^^ ^;^?rv j
? . " * ’ - ' ’ ’ i

| 2. - Other Nenes Used • NONE j
? 3. Last permanent address^^ *^ *^ *^0**’ o3, Annan, AMJ^N^* £ JORDAN. • j
5- - • -- ’ (Street) (Tc.m or City (provide) (Country). ' \ i

4. Place and Date of birth Jerusalem, Palestine. _____ !
• (Town or City) •"(Province) (C !

■ .5, Address of my final destination in U.S, Mrs. Mary SIRHAN, 1647 Apt., •
K.Jj±2-AKafcrJ2£a^2hiJTJUIZEC2J£EArJ^

' 6. Name of Voluntary Agencv, if any Mr. Haldor LILLENAS, 1945 E. Mountain
St^^^aaails^ ■̂

- - ------ --- -. - - ------- -------—.— —— ---------------- -  ---------
J . -^ B̂^-^-^»^—^--—-—--«—^^^^w^-—,^—.^^

r - - r ■? .

* _ 7. Present nailing addressC/o, P,0,Bqx?33; Amman, JORDAN,_________________
‘ - • '———  •

Telephone

| *'• 8. Physical Description: a. Color of hair Black b. Color of eyes Dark Brown 
c. Complexion ' Wheaty ^ Height ~irHC^. in.-o. Weight ^ frat lbs.

j f. Race ^wati a_____ _ g.- Sex Mal a____ h. Identification Marks None ,_____

9. Nationality Jordanian ; 1% Former Nationality, if any Palestinian.

•~ 11. Ethnic classification____ White._________________________________________

12. Religious affiliation, if any, (You may state here your religious offilia- . 
tion, if any, but you are not required to make this statement) Chr-* st? an ,_ .

13. Marital Status: Ksxacy/ / Single/^y a^^rod1/"? €ivsrc^s£^7 

■ga^^tiy/ /

. 14,. Accompanying members of family: NONE.
Nana Relationship Date and Place of Birth



15. Present address, of persons specified under lien 14

16 ♦ liaise 
SIRHAW

dat
Et-Eaibe. Ramallah District

iliums

J OBELIX
Name, address, dat^an^^ac^o^birth of mother Mps, Mary Bf^h^ra Salamph

❖

17. If neither parent is living, name and address of next of kin _______________

18. Places of residence during past 15 yrs; indicate exact address & dates of each.
Khalidi’s House, near the Ex. Palestine Broadcasting House, S.t. Paul’ 
Street , Ke?/ Jerusalem,' PAuESTiys, till the termination of 'the brinish

till! peg.J19o^? then bince rhe oegxnnxng of 19oo up txix

19. List below the names of all parties, organisations, associations,-societies, 
fraternal or political, of which you are or have been a member, or with which 
you are or have been affiliated, including dates thereof, and any position 
held in connection therewith_ NONE._____________

20, Have you ever been: In an almshouse? zS^ Arrested? AV Convicted? W

In prison? /N0 The beneficiary of a pardon or amnesty? 2^7 If so, specify 
in detail

- have no any had record whatever, wherever.21. Criminal Record, if any: . -
Date of Arrest Place of Arrest , Cause of Arrest Disposition



22. Have .you ever applies any American Consular Offid^ either formally,, oh 2 2 
infernally, for a visa or other documentation as an ir^grant or non-immigrant? 
(If so, state when, where, and whether for inmigrant or' non-immigrant visa).

My father has applied to the United States Embassy* at Amman; ’.JORDAN 
for my registration, on May bx^t. ?xvoo,'under Refugees yaota^or 
an Immigration-Visa for the U.S.A.
23, Have you ever been in the United States? (If so, indicate port of entry, 

period or periods of stay, and address or addresses) 

Have you ever been removed at government expense, excluded, or deported from 
'the United States? /' / Yes Nev^g No

24. Education: Indicate satisfactory completion of: ___
r^7 Elementary School /' ' / Ei^-6chooi / 7 College or University NO 

Give name and Location of High School attended: Jpynsalp?. till the eyrirp- 
tier, of the British Mandate._________________________________________

N^me & Location of College or University, Major Study Dates Attended,Degrees

25. toguages: ' ^,{8^) ^h ^g^

___ ______________________________________ Arabic.—.

26. Military Service: NEVER.

- (Unit) (Rank) (Serial Number) (Length of Service)

27. Were you evex* a Prisoner of War? /"~'f Yes A^V^b (Give Date and Place of 
internment, Internment number, and reported nearest of kin) 

28. Have you ever been interned in a forced Labor Camp? / / YesNeVer No (Give 
date, place, and period of internment) 

29. Place and date of entry into country of present residence: From New Jerusalem . 
to QliJUijLlaasaljz^i&J^LlSih^^^^




